 WF0128BTYAA4DNN0# 第 2頁，共 5頁
      Winstar Display Co., LTD
    華凌光電股份有限公司
WEB: https://www.winstar.com.tw E-mail: sales@winstar.com.tw
SPECIFICATION
MODULE NO.: WF0128BTYAA4DNN0#
General Specifications
Item Dimension Unit
Size 1.28 inch
Dot Matrix 240 x RGB x 240 (TFT) dots
Module dimension 35.60 x 37.74 x 1.56 mm
Active area 32.40 x 32.40 mm
Dot pitch 0.043 x 0.135 mm
LCD type TFT, Normally Black, Transmissive
Viewing Angle 80/80/80/80
TFT Interface SPI
Backlight Type LED ,Normally White
Driver IC GC9A01
Touch Panel Without Touch Panel
Surface Anti-Glare
*Color tone slight changed by temperature and driving voltage.
 WF0128BTYAA4DNN0# 第 3頁，共 5頁
Absolute Maximum Ratings
Item Symbol Min Typ Max Unit
Operating Temperature TOP -20 － +70 ℃
Storage Temperature TST -30 － +80 ℃
Electrical Characteristics
Operating conditions
Item Symbol Conditions
Standard Value
Unit
Min Typ Max
Power Supply Voltage for Analog VCI Ta= +25℃ 2.7 2.8 3.3 V
Input High Voltage for LCD VIH - 0.8Iovcc - Iovcc V
Input Low Voltage for LCD VIL - Vss - 0.2 Iovcc V
Output High Voltage for LCD VOH - 0.8Iovcc - Iovcc V
Output Low Voltage for LCD VOL - Vss - 0.2 Iovcc V
 WF0128BTYAA4DNN0# 第 4頁，共 5頁
Interface
LCM PIN Definition
Pin Symbol Function Remark
1-6 NC No connection
7 VLED+ Backlit positive
8 VLED- Backlit negative
9 GND Ground
10 CS Chip select signal
11 SCL Serial clock
12 SDA Serial data signal
13 RS Register select signal
14 TE TE signal
15 RESET LCD RESET Signal
16 VCI3.3V LCD Power supply
17 NC No connection
18 GND Ground
 WF0128BTYAA4DNN0# 第 5頁，共 5頁
Contour Drawing
SYMBOLPIN NO.
2
3
5
6
4
9
8
10
11
7
1
13
12
NC
VLED+
VLED-
GND
CS
SCL
SDA
RS
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
14 TE
15 RESET
16 VCI3.3V
17 NC
18 GND
AK
1
1 18
GND
118
Bending areaBending area
32.40(LCD AA)
3
7
.2
4
(L
C
D
 O
D
)
3
7
.7
4
(B
L
 O
D
)
3
2
.4
0
(L
C
D
 A
A
)
9.50±0.1
7
0
.1
0
±
0
.5
35.20(LCD OD)
35.60(BL OD)
3
.5
0
P0.5*(18-1)=8.50±0.05
0.30
13.05±0.5
1.56±0.2
0.30±0.05
4
.5
0
StiffenerContact side
240 X RGB X 240
1.60
1
.5
0 Pull tape
(0
.2
5
)
(2
.7
6
)
The non-specified tolerance of dimension is ±0.3 mm .